

International Civil Aviation Organization Organisation de l'aviation civile internationale

Organizacion de Aviación Civil Internacional Международная организация гражданской авиации

منظمة الطيران المدنى الدولــــى 国际民用航空组织

File Ref.: ME 5-20/129 11 June 2020

**Subject:** 

Second Middle East DGCA Teleconference and Webinar on CART (18 June 2020, 10:00 to 13:00 UTC)

Sir,

I have the honour to refer to the invitation letter ref. ME. 5-20/127 dated 7 June 2020 (copy attached), I would like to confirm that the Second Middle East DGCA Teleconference will be held on **Thursday**, **18 June 2020**.

In this respect, you are invited to attend also the Webinar on the ICAO Council Aviation Recovery Task Force (CART) Report that will take place from 10:00 to 11 UTC. The Webinar will provide a forum to discuss the best way to implement the CART guidance in the MID Region, to support Sates and industry for a safe, secure and sustainable restart and recovery of the aviation sector. The opening of the DGCA Teleconference will take place just after the closing of the Webinar on CART at 11:00 UTC. I am pleased to advise that Her Excellency Dr. Liu, the Secretary General of ICAO will be joining this important meeting.

It will be highly appreciated if you could confirm your participation to the Webinar and DGCA Teleconference and provide the MID Office, by return email to: <a href="mailto:icaomid@icao.int">icaomid@icao.int</a>, with the names, and contact details of all participants from your State/Organization.

The Zoom invitation and essential details for joining the teleconference will be communicated soon to all confirmed participants.

Accept, Sir, the assurances of my highest consideration.



Mohamed Smaoui Acting Regional Director Middle East Office

E-mail: icaomid@icao.int

http://www.icao.int/mid